
SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

1 2 3 6 
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) 

ST/CO USE ONLY 
DATE.<FleCIMlffln 

DATE WELL COMPLETED 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Well 

22 3 00 26 

(TO NEAREST FOOT) 

GROUTING RECORD no 

Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED rw 
.-------------------1 (Circle Appropriate Box) ~ 

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one)d COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 
-D-ESC-R-IP-TI_ON_(U_se _________ F_E_ET---r-=--.--1 CEMENT IC I M! BENTONITE CLAY 

addijional sheets ii needed) FROM TO 45 46 L ..a11, 
NO.OFBAGS_--"'(f}_NO. O~.£',O~ NDS ~ 

Tor:, ..S (>I O (}... GALLONS OF WATER __ .._f !J=----'Zi:....__ __ _ 
11 tn... •• , " r. 4 q /.e, ~ IO DEPTH OF GROUT ~AL (to nearest foot l !CO 
t,J ' '1UJ 'I- .? frorn -,,,.----,,=-v--=- ft. to -=-=~~':"!'--e:-:e- ft. 

'I ss I / 48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58 
L ['.t:Jt)) h. />11_C.'f. / 0 V . enter O if from surface t7 r ----... . ...,._...., ___ .._C_A_S-IN_G_R_E_C_O_R_D ______ .... 

TAti m/c,~ 55 ''1 E~x~:£ 
10 V propriate 

fJtowb (YJ/C..'f 61 . i~~: 
M'C r;o 'l'f 

C-1"'-f I" I tf . b ~ 
,o, fo(J/ I/ .,/IJ/C 'I i 

MIN 
CASING 

>t 
60 61 

Nominal diameter 
top (main) casing 
( nearest inch)! 

_£_ 
63 64 

Total depth 
of main casing 
( nearest foot) 

~ 
66 70 f:' MIC.If 'bt> JO rrr~Y ,,,, . E 

A 
C 
H 

OTHER CASING (if used) 

WELL HYDROFRACTURED 

CIRCl:E APPROPRIATE LETTER 

~----
s 
I 

~----
screen ipe 

or open ole 

(:~) propriate 
code 
below 

11 

23 24 26 

diameter depth (feet) 
inch from to 

SCREEN RECORD 

[Wl ~ ~ 
BRONZE HOLE w ~ 

DEPTH ( nearest ft.) 

6$ 300 
15 17 21 

30 32 36 A A WELL WAS ABANDONED ANO SEALED s 

E :L:~~;,~•~:~B;:i:;:MPLETED ~ 3-38--39- _4_1 _____ 45 __ 4_7 _____ 5_1 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

C 

COUNTY 
NUMBER 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) s 
PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) _____ _ 

METHOD USED TO 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE .......,..,_ ____ _, 

WATER LEVEL (~lance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPING -.,- ~ ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING ~:!J ft. 
22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ air [:J piston 

~ centrifugal CR] rotary 
27 

[rJ turbine 

other [QJ (describe 
27 below) 

QJ il!t ubmersible 
27 

PUMP INSTALLED 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP 
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO) 

YES 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,0) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PEA MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
( nearest ft.) 

37 

.!43 

29 

(circle appropriate\ box 
and enter casing height) 

LAND SURFACE 

35 

41 

47 

49 

above l . 
below~ 

~ (nearest) 
foot) 

50 51 

P TEsTwELLcorilvERTEoToPRoDucnoN . E LA1ITUDE 3 d _ , tJ_Q _ r,. ✓_-1 . ___ w_EL_L ________________ ~ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3__ _J a,::) . I,- 4 <-, 

, HEREBY cERT1FY THAT TH1s WELL HAs eEEN coNsTRucTED 1N LONGITUDE 7 J . g _,J~_ o_·o_LL 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND DIAMETER (NEAREST "J 00 ""\ 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE OF SCREEN INCH) . 
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED _56 _____ 60_ (DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84) 

-~-~-E_
1
~_E_~_E_ACC_u_RA_T_E_AN_D_c_OM_P..,LE,...T..,E,-T_o_T_H_E_e,....E_sT_o_F_M_Y_1------.-r-om ....... _____ t'"o-------t Pursuant to §10-624 of the State Govt. Article of 

UC. N0.1 ~ _So _0 _ _E"- , 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) 

68 

MOE USE ONLY 
(NOT !0 BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 

T (E.R.0.S. ) .. 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CASING . 

72 

,LOG . 
, INDICATOR 

WO 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 

the Maryand Code personal info. requested on 
this form is used in processing this form puquant 
to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info. 
may result in this form not being processed. You 
have the rig!tt to inspect, .am.~nd, or cornet this 
form. The Maryland Department of the . 
Environment is subject to the Maryland Public 
Information Act. This form may.be 'made 
available on the Internet via MDE's website and is 
subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in 
part, by the pulic and other governmental 

. agencies, if not protected by .federal or state law. 
i .... ,!l'!'l .. .,.._,. ~, .... ,"!P, •.. • "!"! .. ,,!!"!! . .,.~. ,!'!!'!'.,.~. ,,~ • • ""·· _______ .._ _____________ ..., ______________ _. .. ~ . .-

COUNTY MOE/WMA/PER.071 



52345 
SEQUENCE NO. 

(MOE USE PNL Y) .... , ., 
I . 

--EMERGENCY(l"EMP NO. IF ANY 

Yo.: 11 - 03SS 
ro n 

1 · 2 3 6 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

please type 
fill In this form completely 

\ 

B 

Datffl~A) 134 
8 '~bo d _13 

OWNER INFORMATION 

I -uaee DEAN 
15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 

14318 ROXBURY LAKE DRIVE 
36 Street or RFD 55 

GLENELG, MD 21737 
57 i Town ·10 State 72 Zip 76 

DRILLER INFORMATION . 
George F. Easterday 

Driffer's Name 76 License No. 81 

L. Franklin Easterday, Inc. 
Firm Name 

9265 Brown Church Rd., Mt. Airy, Md. 21771 

2 
2 

L INFORMATION 
APPROX. PUMPING RATE 
(GAL PER MIN.) .8 

5 

12 
500 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 
(GAL PER DAY) 14 20 

o( 

--..: .. USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

/Fni't DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 

22 

~ IRRIGATION 

IIJ FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
IRRIGATION) 

[I] INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING 

[El PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

IT) TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

[Q) OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

(g] CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL -l 300 
24 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

I FEET 
28 

NEAREST 
INCl-l 

B 3 LOCATION OF WELL CC# 
Howard 

8 COUNTY 21 

I 
Chase Fann s 

L. =---====-:-:--------------------~' 
23 SUBDIVISION 42 

SECTION ._I __ __, 

44 46 

Glenelg 
52 NEAREST TOWN 

7 . 
LOT L----> 

48 50 

71 

B 4 
SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 15081 Roxbury Road 
1. 

2. 

3. 

weffs 

STATE 
SIGNATURE 

11 STREET ADDRESS 3P ,. _,/ 
ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD . ~ 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) ~.N 

"2...'-f:oo v.ffi' e 
34 ..fJti(f 37 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD Ft., 
ENTER FT OR Ml 38 39 

TAX MAP: _11_ BLK: __ · PARCEL j1l_ 

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEAL TH DEPARTMENT APPRO\f AL 

COUNTY NO. 

INSERTS_... __ 
41 

DATE ISSUED 

I I/Jo/11 $ L "« ' 43 MM DD VY 48 - co SI A TRE 
IA0 Ju I 

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON 
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM, 

. ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO 
DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL 

\/23 
----------------------------< - . . C,( ti'S l:J.,u\.-@. 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

JETTED 

AIR-PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

ORive-POINT 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~ I.S WELL Will NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

W :~IS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

39 ~ 
[Q] 

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT Will BE USED 
AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REP.LACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

Not to be filled in by drlller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

SPECIAL CONQITIONS 

- - - - - _G_ - -
uo - ,, - rn~~ 

PERMIT No. lo' 71 72 7374 75 76 77 78 79 

NOTE APPRCMNG AU1l10RITlES 8HOUlD USE SEPARATE SHEET fF NEEDED-

-w-e-t1 ~( 

MDEIWMNPER.071 ®COUNTY 

\ 

ft-:,> · s to § 10-624 of the State Govt. Article of the 
\ 1 ~ aryland Code, personal info requested on this form 

is used in processing this form pursuant to COMAR 
26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in 
this form not being processed. You have the right to 
inspect, amend, or correct this form. The Maryland 
Department of the Environment is subject to the 
Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be 
made available on the Internet via MDEs we s1 e and 
is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part, 
by the public and other governmental agencies, if not 
protected by federal or State Law. 

' , 

• 



-
Page of -- ---
Date / - .].y ( 'f :Review ------q: DO FIELD DATA SHEET 

HYDROGEOLOGIC AREA (3) WELL YIELD TEST 

Maryland Well Permit No. H-D-:[--;J- 03gg ·_ Election. District_.--:.....::__. ___ _ 

Location of Property (roqd) /$08/ f<v-ox/2ar</ f<:/4 
Subdivision Cbtt~ · ffe{l,µ_5 Lot 1 tlock . Plat· ___ Sec. __ _ 

Well Driller 6ftJ1fVl2t!j · .Owner ·~7\[~J?e 
Depth of Well 300 ']5,p/Y\. · / 
Distcmce of Measuring Point (1;{. P.) above ground /--
Static Water Level (S.W.L.) . below M.P. _ _...2.-::>_,_-_-=-_-_-_~---f!.z"'"~-

I. High Rate Pumping -- reservoir· drawdown 

Time pump started . 'J f CJ o Pumping rate / ~ 6-- I ft /'2-7 
Total tim~ 9','c,o to reach pumping water level ___ ft. below M.P. 

II. Recovery pump.test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes. t).rl//J 

I PUMPING RATE 
FLOW METER READING l WATER LEVEL Time to fill CALCULATED· FLOW 

TIME Below M.P • ~gal.bucket (if used) (gallons pw:min.) 

. q; Oo ~?/ . 3/ An~ i r t:.-i P, .>--, 
q~ le; 'i7' t/ /} JJ,,,< /~6- tp,y,.., 

!(J { 10 5 8-.-' ,, , l/ A {Jr~ . t s C-, Pi Y'7 
'-? I t/t; .s .~, ; J./ A/lA' It; ..<.., ~. Y6'"J 

JO/ Ot> _1; 3/ ; f'/.An./ IC:. '-.P. P7 ' 
lo', I '? s·"? / : 

'iA o./ IS 6--1~ ->-s j' 

_,, 1/' ' L/ /) 0./ I t, i,_, P. P1 ;o ; '?O 
/ o i L/5 ,-t; 'I' ·~ /J n,,r . I _Cj ;:. P,,,,,, 
11/ 00 J; t// tf ,li)C IS ·r,. ,{', Y'7 

11:1r t;J;' y~ 15 ·6-.Pi ~ 
II j 3 O _ c; ~ I tj Lt /U _ Jc; c;._,I{ r-i 

/( 'r ?"S- .t;S, 'f LI OA' It:. ✓.: _() , ~ 
/7' j oo -,;-_ t; t/ .A 11/ I C. r. _·{). ~ 

- ~ . 

· ,. -· .. ~ -...... . 



HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 
[PERMANENT DEVIATION FOR NITRATES/ 

Expiration Date - March 26, 2019 

September 26, 2019 

Homeowner 
15081 Roxbury Road 
Glenelg, MD 21337 

RE: Chase Farm, Lot 7 
15081 Roxbury Road 
Building Permit: B18003232 
Well Permit: HO-17-0388 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted 
on 7/2/2019. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 9/9/2019. The 
well construction was completed on 1/23/2019. Water samples were collected on 8/28/2019, 9/6/2019, 
9/16/2019. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and 
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. 

The untreated water sample collected on 9/6/2019 indicated a nitrate level of 14.3 mg/L. This exceeds 
the maximum contaminant limit of 10 mg/L set forth in COMAR 26.04.04.09. After installation of a 
nitrate removal device (kitchen tap reverse osmosis system), a post-treatment water sample was collected 
on 9/16/2019 and indicated a nitrate level of <1.0 mg/L. 

This Department will grant a permanent deviation to the Interim Certificate of Potability on condition 
that the nitrate removal system effectively maintains a nitrate-nitrogen contaminant level of 10 mg/Lor 
less. 

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions: 

I. The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in accordance with 
the service contract for the life of the residence. 

2. It is recommended that a Maryland certified water laboratory certified for nitrates 
analysis perform a yearly nitrate analysis. 

3. If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential 
buyer/tenant aware of this permanent deviation. A person who fails to make this 
disclosure is subject to the penalties set out in COMAR 26.04.04. Enforcement and 
Environment Article 9-1311, Annotated Code of Maryland. 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



HOWARD COUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" have been 
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0388. Although the submitted sample 
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water 
supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a 
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required 
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. Failure to 
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of 
Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment 
Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

Please contact ( 410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland 
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of 
Maryland may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-201 Oapr 16.pdf 

In closing, please refer to our "Homeowner Fact Sheet" which illustrates a better understanding for your 
onsite sewage disposal system. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the Environments 
website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic system. 

Approving Authority, 

~,!-. ~ 

Kevin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., R.E.H.S./RS, Supervisor 
Groundwater Management Section 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: Howard County Dept. oflnspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



Wolf, Kevin 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Mr. Souder, 

Wolf, Kevin 
Thursday, September OS, 2019 3:38 PM 
'souderinc@verizon.net' 
15081 Roxbury Road 
Well Line Installation form.pdf; 12967 Jpeg 

In looking at this file, the following items need to be addressed prior to ICOP issuance from the Health Department: 

1. Well line installation form needs to be completed by the plumber/well driller who installed the well line. 
2. A site inspection was made today and found the upper terminal of the well was not sealed. The safety rope was 

located outside the well cap. This needs to be installed inside the well and the 2-piece well cap completely 
sealed. 

3. Please forward me a copy of all potablility water tests for this lot. - Must be passing for Bacteria, turbidity, 
nitrates and sand. 

Thanks, 

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, REHS/RS 
Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. Supervisor 
Well & Septic Program 
Bmeau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 
(o) 410-313-2645 
(f) 410-313-2648 

~OWARDCOUNTY 
~ ~TH DEPARTMENT 

IJ ~ 
kwolf@howardcountymd.gov 

COXFI I )l<J\"'l'I A Ll'l'Y ~< >Tl{'E 
'rhis message and tli<• a<'.f'(m1panyi11g dotum<\llt:s HT<' int·,\rnfod only for th<· us<' ol' th<· individual or m,tity to which 
they arf\ addrpssed and n1ay ('Ontain inforrnatiou that is JH'iri1<•g<•d, <·onfid<•ntial, or ex(•tupt from disdosure und('l' 
applicable law. If the read(1 r or this <·mail is uot th(• intended recipient;, yon are lwroby notifi<·d that yon a.1·e 
strictly prohibitt•d f1·0111 1·eadi11g, disseminating, distri buti 11g, or topying this com11uu1 ieatio11. If you han' n!cPivPd 
this email in error, plem,e notify tfo· sender iu1me1liately and <l<·stroy th(• original transmission. 

1 
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--·. ··· .. -.. --~ -···-·-· ··-·---.... ____ , ____ ., __ ] 
. ,JJ!:1.ii"' 

}~;{°' f·fm,va rd Countv j1 

·.-,~,., H.;.•alth Dc:part,;1en1 
l ________ . ···- ·- •• ····-··-----··-------------·-

3525 H Ellicott MUJs Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 
(410) 313-26'10 Fax (410) 313-26•18 

TDD {410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

\Vhen submitting a well permjt application for a proposed well for new 
construction, please indicate one of the following: 

¥The well site has been staked by VA:rJ -rn fl@.., A SJ'vGf kT"5.f 
(professi°[al land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors) 

on /;} i o /c( (date) and does not require a site inspection. I I 

D The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health 
Department to schedule a time to meet in the fi_e.ld to verify the 
proposed well site location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be 
attached to the green well permit application. 

Revised 6/10/03 

/r;:o~I R_ax,}v1,r( 

~-P.AJ V {;Globe--
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I have attached the well info sheet and the water test report for 15081 Roxbury Road. 
Can you forward this on to the building inspector, so we can obtain our Use and Occupancy permit? 
Thank you, 
Chris 

Chris Walters 
Estimator 
Mark Brew Plumbing and Heating, Inc 

2 



Environmental 
Testing Lab, Inc. 

108 Old Solomons Island Rd 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

State Certified Water Quality laboratory # 106 

A division of 
Home Land Environmental 

3430 Rockefeller Ct 
Waldorf, MD 20602 

State Certified Water Quality laboralOry # 139 

Certificate of Analysis 

Mark Brew Plumbing 
P.O. Box 88 
Highland, MD 20727 

Sample No: 175650-01 

Location: 15081 Roxbury Rd 
Glenelg, MD 21337 

Parameter Method 

Bacteria-Total Coliform Colitag Test 

Bacteria-E.coli Colitag Test 

Sampled: 

Result 

Absent/Pass 

Absent/Pass 

Project 

Date Received 8/28/2019 

Date Reported 8/29/2019 

8/28/2019 4:00:00 Sampler: Client 

Sample Point: Lavy Faucet 

Qualifiers Units RL Test Date 

Per/lO0ml 1 08/28/2019 

Per/lOOml 1 08/28/2019 

(Exp. 12/31/2019) 

Analyst 

SL-106 

SL-106 

These results are for informational use only and not to be used for compliance purposes. 

Annapolis 

Ph 410-224-4304 Fax 443-926-0586 

Approved By ~ ), ../l,_J..~ 
Lab Director 

Waldorf 

Ph 410-224-4304 Fax 443-926-0586 

Page I of I 



A division of Environmental 
Testing Lab, Inc. Home Land Environmental 

108 Old Solomons Island Rd 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

3430 Rockefeller Ct 
Waldorf, MD 20602 

State Certified Water Quality Laboratory # 106 State Certifred Water Quality Laboratory# I 39 

Marie Brew Plumbing 
P.O. Box88 
Highland, MD 20727 

Certificate of Analysis 

Project 

Date Received 9/6/2019 

Date Reported 9/10/2019 

Sample No: 176018-01 Sampled: 9/6/2019 3:00:00 P Sampler: Mark Brew (Exp.) 

Location: 15081 Roxbury Rd. 
Glenelg, MD 21737 Sample Point: Bathroom 

Parameter Method Result Qualifiers Units RL Test Date 

Bacteria-Total Coliform Colitag Test Absent/Pass Per/lOOml 1 09/06/2019 

Bacteria-E.coli Colitag Test Absent/Pass Per/lOOml l 09/06/2019 

Iron, Total SM3500D 0.27 mg/l 0.05 09/10/2019 

Turbidity EPA 180.1 1 NTU 0.5 09/10/2019 

Nitrate + Nitrite as N EPA353.2 14.3 X-Primary mg/I 0.5 09/10/2019 

Sand Visual <0.5 ml/L 0.5 09/09/2019 

X A result qualified with an "X" DOES NOT meet EPA Drinking Water Standards. 
EPA has Primary Standards (health related, enforceable) and Secondary Standards (non-health related, 
non-enforceable). Refer to page two of this report, the case narrative, to see if the parameter with an "X" 
is a "Primary'' or a "Secondary". The narrative is available online at www.MyWaterTesting.com under 
documents. We can only discuss these results with the person or Company that this report is address to. 

Approved By 
Lab Director 

Annapolis Waldorf 

Pb 410-224-4304 Fax 443-926-0586 Pb 410-224-4304 Fax 443-926-0586 

Analyst 

Nise-139 

Nise-139 

Nise-139 

PM-139 

Pagel of 1 



Environmental 
Testing Lab, Inc. 

I 08 Old Solomons Island Rd 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

State Certified Water Quality Laboratory# 106 

A division of 
Home Land Environmental 

3430 Rockefeller Ct 
Waldorf, MD 20602 

State Certified Water Quality laboratory # 139 

Certificate of Analysis 

Mark Brew Plumbing 
P.O. Box 88 
Highland, MD 20727 

Project 

Date Received 9/16/2019 

Date Reported 9/20/2019 

Well Permit No. 

Sample No: 176372-01 Sampled: 9/1 6/2019 2:00:00 Sampler: Client (Exp. 12/31/2019) 

Location: 15081 Roxbury Road 
Glenelg, MD 21737 

Parameter Method 

Nitrate + Nitrite as N EPA 353 .2 

Result Qualifiers 

1.1 

EPA Maximum Contaminate Level for Nitrate/Nitrite is I 0 .0 mg/I 

Annapolis 

Ph 410-224-4304 Fax 443-926-0586 

Preservation: H2SO4, pH < 2 

Sample Point: RIO Unit 

Units RL TestDate Analyst 

mg/1 0.5 09/17/2019 DLB-139 

Approved By ~ ,L ~,.,..____ 
Lab Director 

Waldorf 

Ph 410-224-4304 Fax 443-926-0586 
Page I of I 



Wolf, Kevin 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Chris, 

Wolf, Kevin 
Wednesday, September 11, 2019 11:15 AM 
chris@markbrewplumbing.com 
'souderinc@verizon.net'; Dean Dubbe (dean@dubbe.com); mike@crosenhomes.com 
RE: 15081 Roxbury Road 
20190911094005.pdf; Nitrate Agreement 2.11.19.pdf 

These test results indicate high levels for Nitrates. The owner will need to install "point-of-use" treatment for the 
elevated nitrates and retest post treatment. This will verify the treatment is effectively removing the high nitrates in his 
well water. In addition, the attached Nitrate agreement form needs to be completed by the homeowner and brought 
in to us to review and sign. He will then need to take this form to Office of Land Records to record with the deed of the 
property. Let me know if there are any questions. 

Thanks, 

Kevin M. wolf, LEHS, REHS/RS 
Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. Supenrisor 
Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 
(o) 410-313-2645 
(f) 410-313-2648 

~OWARDCOUNTY 
~ ~EALTH DEPARTMENT 

IJ l1 
kwolf@howardcountymd.gov 

CO~Fl I )E~'I'L\ I JTY ~OTH 'E 
rrhis message and th<• ,H'.('0Tt1panyi11g doeumelltl'i HT<' i11te1Hkd only for Ow us,• of tlw ilHlividual or entity to whith 
they are wldrPssed and 1nay ('<mtain information that is priviJ<•g<•d, eonfitlentiaI, or <'X('lllpt from dis<·losure und<•r 
applicahk la,v. lf tho readPr of' this <•mail is uot tlw intellded 1·ccipie111i, you ,U'( \ lwrcby notifi<•tl tlrnt yon are 
strictly p1·ohibikd from readi11g, diss<•mi nati ng, distri buti 11g, or eop_vi11g th is co11111111nicn,tio11. Lf .von have ree(•ived 
thi~ email in error, plem,e notif_v tll<' :·wnder iu1rnediately and destroy tl11• original tnmsmission. 

From: chris@markbrewplumbing.com <chris@markbrewplumbing.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 10:51 AM 
To: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: 15081 Roxbury Road 

[Note: This email orig inated from outside of the organization. Please only cl ick on links or attachments if 
you know the sender.] 

Mr Wolf, 
1 



H,OWARDCOUNTY 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 -Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

Information Form for the lpstallation .of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, ,and Supply Piping 

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired Inspection. No 
work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply with the National Standard 
Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well Construction Regulations). Submission of a 
complete, Corm.;is .required prior to Use and Occupancy anprnvnl. 

;:,.-.;....::~L-!~~c-=:-::._..,,.;...~:__-Telephone #: J.9 /- ~.ry~ ()/, J if 

Must circle one censed un.i er .Licensed Well Driller/ Licensed Well Pwnp Installer 

License# and n3n;o 111d1vi 1,1a;1,1rl}Siblc for the field installation: . / / 
Name(Print): .'MIC 8 I</ License# /11/'L /IL 7~ 
* A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a licensed 
journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field verification. Unlicensed 
individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency. 

Name of Property Owner: ____________ Telephone#:-----~--~~~ 
Subdivision: Lot#: _l__ Well Tag#: lllS.! · ff D i 7-o J , B 
Site Address: l f:0 ¢f jl fJ y. GcJf::<t g., ,YD 
----<ip;.-.'--r.fµ fi(.{:, • fl1. iJ U 21? 

'Pitless A<l~er Well·Cau a:nd Elc.ch·lc Conduit 
Make: dos AA,... + TwO' piece watertight C(I(}: _,7 
Model#: P-loo~SJ,..... Screened, vented~ell cnp:--;;;--
GPM Deptl1: ;)' ('36" m< Cap S\:l)ur~ to casmg: -;;?"" 
GPM NSFJWSC approved: l Conduit min 18" 13.Ci.: 7 . 

Depth of well cncounte1ed at lime of pump installation: 3 tf (feet) - Conduit secured to well cap: 7 
If-pumJH,apaciiy exceeds well yield, a tow water c_tll off switch i.s required by N.~PC 1990 Secti'on 17 .8.4 / 
M'.u~t circle one: Torque arrestors / Cable guards/ Other acceptable met.hod used ,/ 

,,Saf~ 1:ppc, if"'sed, attnclted to brass rope adapre,· or other acceptnble metbod inside of well casing 

Plphtg, to.house 
TyPe( . fl .ffom;e ConnecUon / 

PVt sleeve .to undisturbed s_oil ar wall penetration: 
PSI: /.JJJ_(160 ps,i i:iiin} 
Depth of supply line: 'f.l (36" min) 

Leng;U1 ofslceve(c5 ' minimumjrom foundation): ~ 
Sleeve scaled properly~~✓~-

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, distribution 
box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for approval prior to 
installation. 

Signature of 

Date Insp. Requested: ____ _ Date lnsp. Approved:--1!#-H"":.=-"='-lc... 
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply Ii a least 3 ' below grade 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely 
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly 
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing 
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade 
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter 

/ 
(Revised form l 0/24/2018) 

lnstBll(lr 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.faceb9ok.comlhocohfil!!!h Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



!111111111111 
ENVIRONMENT AL TESTING LAB, INC - CHAIN OF ( 176372 

Date Due: 9119/20 
ANNAPOLIS WALDO! ~~ MarltBrewPlumbing 

410-224-4304 FAX 443-926-0586 410-224-4304 Fxx 44-J-:no"IJ.,ou -- · - - __ __ , 

Comoanv Name Address Phone & Fax Testing Address 

STREET' 

STATE ZIP 

Send Report By: __ Fax __ Postal Service -e /'fAA KtJ).;t,,1,,f/.lf,,,_,//4,J":J "C 4, 

THIS FORM WILL BE ATTACHED AS A PERMANENT PART OF YOUR FINAL REPORT 

FIELD COLLECTION INFORMATION 

Collected: Date __ __._7_,~/t~·~/_,_7 ____ Time -~2~/J~7"'1..,____ __ Well Tag#: _,ff~c,~? ....... ,.\,__/2-~f~?' __ 

Collectors Name: ~:r/4, 1,.,/" 

Collectors Signature :( r Z: 
~ .. 

pH: ___ Chlorine, Total mg/L: ___ Results for U & 0 Permit? @) 

Certification# ----------'Expires ____ _ 

Circle One: PRIVATE WELL or CITY WATER 

NO Sample Clear when drawn? YES NO 

Sand present? YES NO ff "YES" submit one liter of sample to lab for testing 

Sample Tap Bacteria: __ __..B: ... o----'-. ____./(i'-4--',µ....,~~~h~k' ___ Chemicals: __________ Lead: _______ _ 

Bacteriological Test __ Next Day 11 :30 __ Next Day 3:30 __ 2Day 

FULL Chemical Analysis __ NextDay __ 2 Day __ 3Day 
(Iron, Nitrite/Nitrate, Turbidity, Lead) 

BASIC Chemical Analysis 
(Iron, Nitrite/Nitrate, Turbidity) 

Lead Arsenic 

Cadmium 

Radium Gross Alpha 

__ NextDay 

__ Next Day 

__ 2 Day 

__ 2Day __ 3Day 

_ __ 2Day __ 3Day 

__ 4Day __ 6Day 

2Week ~~~/LWuk 
Special Instructions :· ___ _!u,;;J~~~~'AIJLj~ll!!!!!~~lliil~jillj"~t!~---------------

Released By: .ti.Ali Date: _____ Time ______ Rece~y: ___ _ 

Released By:~---- Date: _____ Time ______ Received By: ___ _ 

(*) TAT: is by Close of Business; Samples for chemical analysis received at 1 :30 or later cannot be guaranteed "Next Day" results. 
TAT's are a good faith estimate and are not guaranteed. 

LABORATORY SAMPLE PT INFORMATION 

Ver: 08042015 

0 ~•lifl•n ,_Noo-Ce,tifiod _Holding Time_ SampleVolume_Frozen 

' ~'.$ ate:- Time / t 



~OWARDCOUNTY 
~ ~EALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - Fax 
1.866.313.6300 -Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

AGREEMENT FOR APPROVAL OF AN INDIVIDUAL DRINKING WELL WITH AN 
ON-SITE TREATMENT SYSTEM 

This agreement is entered i~y and betw~ the ~d Cp}illo/ Health Department ("the Health 
Department") and 1.__)A, 6( h L2 . _L..-)v t>_C,,e ("the Owner"). 

AS, thi Owner owns a tract ofland at street address / 5 0 B ) 1 Jv RJ 
, J.. ~ and the deed and subdivision plat of the pro rty is recorded 
among the Land cords ofHoward,£ounty, Maryland, Tax Map# 2:J.._, Block# __ , Parcel# DJ.l-.3. 11 e-48 
__ , Deed Reference #/82DO 

1
!5 and Tax Account# 1/ Z Oq 3J./ ("the Property"). 

WHEREAS, the Property lacks an available public drinking water source and is required to have and 
individual well as the source of drinking water for the residence of the property. 

<j" 
WHEREAS, the Owner has installed a residential drinking well under well permit tto, /1' c) "?,i° that has 
been tested by the Health Department ( or a private laboratory certified to perform testing) for Nitrate­
nitrogen. The results of the tests have shown that the Nitrate level meets or exceeds the Maximum 
Contaminant Level (MCL) of 10 milligrams per liter. 

WHEREAS, The Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) has promulgated rules and 
regulations under which a Certificate of Potability may be issued and has delegated the authority to issue 
such Certificate to the Health Department. 

WHEREAS, MDE regulations permit the Health Department to issue as a special condition, a permanent 
deviation to the Certificate of Potability for individual wells where treatment has been installed to meet 
the MCL for Nitrate. 

WHEREAS, MDE has determined that Nitrate can be effectively removed from the drinking water by the 
use of treatment devices (e.g. reverse osmosis). 

WHEREAS, the Owner is requesting that the Health Department issue a Certificate of Potability 
contingent upon installation and maintenance of a water treatment device to reduce Nitrate. 

WHEREAS, neither the Owner nor the Health Department has knowledge of an alternative safe source of 
water for the Property. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties have agreed to the following terms and conditions: 

1. The Owner will record this Agreement among the Land Records of Howard County, Maryland 
and provide confirmation to the Health Dept. 

2. The Owner agrees to install and maintain a water treatment device, which effectively reduces the 
Nitrate below the MCL. The Health Department shall verify that the treatment device is 
operating effectively and the Owner agrees to allow access to the Health Department to collect a 
follow-up sample(s). 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 

.-. 
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3. The Health Department shall issue a Certificate of Potability for the well once follow-up 
sampling shows acceptable Nitrate levels . 

4. The Owner agrees that there shall be no liability on part of the Health Department for any 
immediate or long term impacts to health or property, under any circumstance or including, but 
not limited to, treatment device failure, improper maintenance or installation, or defect. The 
Health Department does not warranty or guarantee that the device will adequately or properly 
function and the Owner agrees to implement and pay for any necessary changes or corrections. 

5. The Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the Health Department nor any of its agents or 
employees, either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system or treatment 
device. 

6. This Agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the Health Department to protect 
the public health, safety or enjoyment of property or to issue any other orders to take any other 
action, which is now or may hereafter be within its authority. 

7. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the Health Department 
and the Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this Agreement. This 
Agreement may not be modified except in writing signed by each of the parties or their 
authorized representatives. 

8. The Agreement shall run with the land and binds the Owner, his heirs, successors, and assigns. 
The owner agrees to provide a copy ofthis agreement to any purchaser or lessee of the property. 

9. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions. 

Buyer Date 

Owner Date Buyer Date 



Williams, Jeffrey 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Williams, Jeffrey 
Tuesday, April 26, 2016 9:35 AM 
'C. Alan Sharp' 
RE: Chase Farm Lots 6 Thru 8 

Hi Chuck. Sorry for the delayed response. We are fine with signing the final plat without drilling a well on lot 7 as long as 
there is a note on the plat stating that a well must be drilled and approved by the Health Department prior to Health 
approval of a building permit on lot 7. 
Jeff 

From: C. Alan Sharp [mailto:calansharp@gmail.com] 
Sent: Saturday, April 16, 2016 10:23 AM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey 
Subject: Chase Farm Lots 6 Thru 8 

Jeff, 

I would like to request approval to forego drilling a well on Lot 7 of the Chase Farm subdivision (F-16-100) 
which had been submitted for review. The perc cert was signed on 6/24/14. Lot 6 well is HO-88-1482, Lot 8 
well is HO-730910. Only Lot 7 does not have a well, however, it is 50+ acres currently in agricultural 
production with no plans for residential use at this time. Drilling a well would adversely impact the current use. 

Due to the lot's size there are literally hundreds of locations to drill a well in the future. This area of the county 
has never proved to be difficult to get water. Your consideration is appreciated. 

-Chuck 
410:489-4630 

1 




